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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 30 30

PG-[6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30

2019-20

30

2018-19

30



Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

PG [6 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

156

26

66

No. of
Female
Students

114

14

96

Total
Students

270

40

162

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

268

40

162

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC
Including
male &
female)

35

1"

18

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

3

10

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

0

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

36

10



Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students
Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time
(2018-19) 60 45 (2019-200 © (2021-22) 42
(2019-20) 60 56 (2020-21) 0 (2022-23) 32
(2020-21) 60 71 (2021-22) 0 (2023-24) 66

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2020-21) 30 28 (2021-22) 14

(2021-22) 30 13 (2022-23) 11

(2022-23) 30 19 (2023-24) 19

No. of
students
placed

12

10

18

No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
15 205056 (two lakh 21

five thousand fifty

Six)
16 202098 (two lakh 11

two thousand

ninety eight)
28 206099 (two lakh six =~ 30

thousand ninety

nine)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

237738 (Two lakh thirty
seven thousand thirty
eight)

288000 (two lakh eighty
eight thousand)

302000 (Three lakh two
thousand)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0



PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic

Year students intake in the students admitted in Year
year the year

(2016-17) 0 0 (2021-22)

(2017-18) 0 0 (2022-23)

(2018-19) 30 29 (2023-24)

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

28

No. of
students
placed

0
0

22

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

330000 (Three lakh Thirty
thousand)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2023-24
Full Time 0

Part Time 2

Total Students

0

17

2022-23

2021-22

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0

0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

68014 (SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND FO
URTEEN)

760332 (SEVEN LAC SIXTY THOUSA
ND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)

1771765 (SEVENTEEN LAC SEVENTY
ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
SIXTY FIVE)

25517456 (TWO CRORE FIFTY FIVE
LAC SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FOR H
UNDRED FIFTY SIX)

7886044 (SEVENTY EIGHT LAC EIGH
TY SIXTHOUSAND FORTY FOUR)

82314 (EIGHT TEWO THOUSAND T
HREE HUMDRED FORTEEN)

2022-23

Utilised Amount

98656 (NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND
FIFTY SIX)

766753 (SEVEN LAC SIXTY SIXTHO
USAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY TH
REE)

2072061 (TWENTY LAC SEVENTY T
WO THOUSAND SIXTY ONE)

20910630 (TWO CRORE NINE LACT
EN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIR
TY)

6663108 (SIXTY SIX LAC SIXTY THRE
E THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGH
m

53210 (FIFTY THREE THOUSAND T
WO HUNDRED TEN)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

156138 (ONE LAC FIFTY SIX THOUS
AND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGH
7

299940 (TWO LAC NINETY NINE TH
OUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY)

4791742 (FORTY SEVEN LAC NINET
Y ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRE
D FORTY TWO)

17480166 (ONE CRORE SEVENTY F
OUR LAC EIGHTY THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED SIXTY SIX)

4789050 (FORTY SEVEN LAC EIGHT
Y NINE THOUSAND FIFTY)

3740 (THREE THOUSAND SEVEN TH
OUSAND FORTY)



IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0
Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 40000 153000

Amount Received in Words Forty thousands One Lakh fifty three thosand

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2023-24

3

675000

six lakh seventy five thousand

2021-22

1

75000

2021

Seventy five thousands

2022-23

0

Zero

2021-22

0

Zero



PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working Joining Leaving Association
Months) with institution? Date Date type

1 PATEL DHAVALKUMAR 41 Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 16-02- Regular
JITENDRAKUMAR 2012

2 PATEL VAIBHAVKUMAR 37 Professor Male Ph.D 166 Yes 13-04- - Regular
BALDEVBHAI 2023

3 PATEL UPASANA MAYUR 32 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 85 Yes 15-10- Regular
2022

4 ANKIT B CHAUDHARY 40  Dean/ Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 204 Yes 18-07- Regular
Vice Chancellor 2007

5 Umang Haribhai Gajjar 43 Professor Male Ph.D 245 Yes 01-08- Regular
2023

6 Patel Ronakkumar 32 Assistant Professor Male Master of 104 Yes 01-12- Regular
Shashikantbhai Pharmacy 2015

7 Acharya Devang Bipinbhai 25  Assistant Professor Male Master of 27 Yes 22-12- Regular

Pharmacy 2022



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Patel Komalben
Pravinkumar

Poshiya Krutika Amitkumar

Sneha P Dave
Chauhan Navneet
Fatehsingh

Mineshkumar A Patel

Sandip Badeliya

Heena Chokshi

Khushal Hasmukhbhai
Valdoriya

Bhadani Shwetaben
Manishbhai

Ritu Anilkumar

Patel Sejalben Dineshkumar

Madhuri D Pandole

Nikita Dalbanjan

Lalit P Patel

34

33

37

42

28

37

30

33

38

35

34

34

28

50

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

Pharm.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

117

109

152

183

55

172

97

23

167

66

116

97

55

119

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

02-01-
2023

01-12-
2022

04-06-
2019

18-06-
2018

03-07-
2022

23-11-
2017

01-07-
2016

30-08-
2022

06-09-
2010

08-10-
2022

13-11-
2014

22-05-
2019

01-08-
2023

19-08-
2014

09-09-
2024

30-08-
2024

19-07-
2024

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



22 Shardulsingh Parihar

23 Ruchi Yadav

24 Anand K Patel

25 Priyanka Goswami

26 Apexa Shah

27 Monvi Sachdev

28 Shweta Pandya

29 Bhumika Limbachiya

30 Sainika Kanzariya

31 Sanket S Vyas

32 Vaja Maulikkumar
Dineshbhai

(J Iagree

28

25

42

39

36

24

26

33

35

34

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Pharm.D

Pharm.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Pharm.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

59

23

210

193

63

11

32

71

143

102

86

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

22-08-
2022

30-08-
2022

29-08-
2022

01-07-
2022

20-06-
2022

23-07-
2023

01-04-
2023

01-02-
2023

01-06-
2019

01-12-
2021

18-05-
2019

03-06-
2024

17-10-
2023

25-07-
2024

10-06-
2024

31-10-
2023

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



