

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-66

Institute Name: SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, CHILODA 242

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	30	30				
PG-[6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30	30	30	30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	156	114	270	268	2	0	4	35	3	0	0	36
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	26	14	40	40	0	0	1	11	5	0	0	7
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	66	96	162	162	0	0	2	18	10	0	0	10

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	60	45	(2019-20)	0	(2021-22)	42	15	205056 (two lakh five thousand fifty six)	21
(2019-20)	60	56	(2020-21)	0	(2022-23)	32	16	202098 (two lakh two thousand ninety eight)	11
(2020-21)	60	71	(2021-22)	0	(2023-24)	66	28	206099 (two lakh six thousand ninety nine)	30

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2020-21)	30	28	(2021-22)	14	12	237738 (Two lakh thirty seven thousand thirty eight)	0
(2021-22)	30	13	(2022-23)	11	10	288000 (two lakh eighty eight thousand)	0
(2022-23)	30	19	(2023-24)	19	18	302000 (Three lakh two thousand)	0

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years	i [6 Years Progran	(s)1: Placement &	higher studies for	previous 3 years
--	--------------------	-------------------	--------------------	------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2016-17)	0	0	(2021-22)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2017-18)	0	0	(2022-23)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2018-19)	30	29	(2023-24)	28	22	330000 (Three lakh Thirty thousand)	3

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	17

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	2	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	68014 (SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND FO URTEEN)	98656 (NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND FIFTY SIX)	156138 (ONE LAC FIFTY SIX THOUS AND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGH T)
New Equipment for Laboratories	760332 (SEVEN LAC SIXTY THOUSA ND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)	766753 (SEVEN LAC SIXTY SIX THO USAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY TH REE)	299940 (TWO LAC NINETY NINE TH OUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1771765 (SEVENTEEN LAC SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE)	2072061 (TWENTY LAC SEVENTY T WO THOUSAND SIXTY ONE)	4791742 (FORTY SEVEN LAC NINET Y ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRE D FORTY TWO)
Annual Operational Expenditure		'	'
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	25517456 (TWO CRORE FIFTY FIVE LAC SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FOR H UNDRED FIFTY SIX)	20910630 (TWO CRORE NINE LAC T EN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIR TY)	17480166 (ONE CRORE SEVENTY F OUR LAC EIGHTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	7886044 (SEVENTY EIGHT LAC EIGH TY SIX THOUSAND FORTY FOUR)	6663108 (SIXTY SIX LAC SIXTY THRE E THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGH T)	4789050 (FORTY SEVEN LAC EIGHT Y NINE THOUSAND FIFTY)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	82314 (EIGHT TEWO THOUSAND T HREE HUMDRED FORTEEN)	53210 (FIFTY THREE THOUSAND T WO HUNDRED TEN)	3740 (THREE THOUSAND SEVEN TH OUSAND FORTY)

IPR

Calendar year	2023	2022	2021
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	3	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	40000	153000	75000
Amount Received in Words	Forty thousands	One Lakh fifty three thosand	Seventy five thousands

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	675000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	six lakh seventy five thousand	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	PATEL DHAVALKUMAR JITENDRAKUMAR	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	16-02- 2012		Regular
2	PATEL VAIBHAVKUMAR BALDEVBHAI	37	Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	13-04- 2023		Regular
3	PATEL UPASANA MAYUR	32	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	85	Yes	15-10- 2022		Regular
4	ANKIT B CHAUDHARY	40	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	18-07- 2007		Regular
5	Umang Haribhai Gajjar	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	245	Yes	01-08- 2023		Regular
6	Patel Ronakkumar Shashikantbhai	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	104	Yes	01-12- 2015		Regular
7	Acharya Devang Bipinbhai	25	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	27	Yes	22-12- 2022		Regular

8	Patel Komalben Pravinkumar	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	117	Yes	02-01- 2023		Regular
9	Poshiya Krutika Amitkumar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	109	Yes	01-12- 2022		Regular
10	Sneha P Dave	37	Associate Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	152	Yes	04-06- 2019		Regular
11	Chauhan Navneet Fatehsingh	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	183	Yes	18-06- 2018		Regular
12	Mineshkumar A Patel	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	55	Yes	03-07- 2022		Regular
13	Sandip Badeliya	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	172	No	23-11- 2017	09-09- 2024	Regular
14	Heena Chokshi	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	97	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular
15	Khushal Hasmukhbhai Valdoriya	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	23	Yes	30-08- 2022		Regular
16	Bhadani Shwetaben Manishbhai	38	Associate Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	167	Yes	06-09- 2010		Regular
17	Ritu Anilkumar	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	66	Yes	08-10- 2022		Regular
18	Patel Sejalben Dineshkumar	34	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	116	Yes	13-11- 2014		Regular
19	Madhuri D Pandole	34	Associate Professor	Female	Pharm.D	97	No	22-05- 2019	30-08- 2024	Regular
20	Nikita Dalbanjan	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	55	No	01-08- 2023	19-07- 2024	Regular
21	Lalit P Patel	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	119	Yes	19-08- 2014		Regular

22	Shardulsingh Parihar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Pharm.D	59	Yes	22-08- 2022		Regular
23	Ruchi Yadav	25	Assistant Professor	Male	Pharm.D	23	Yes	30-08- 2022		Regular
24	Anand K Patel	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	210	No	29-08- 2022	03-06- 2024	Regular
25	Priyanka Goswami	39	Professor	Female	Ph.D	193	No	01-07- 2022	17-10- 2023	Regular
26	Apexa Shah	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	63	No	20-06- 2022	25-07- 2024	Regular
27	Monvi Sachdev	24	Assistant Professor	Male	Pharm.D	11	Yes	23-07- 2023		Regular
28	Shweta Pandya	26	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	32	No	01-04- 2023	10-06- 2024	Regular
29	Bhumika Limbachiya	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	71	Yes	01-02- 2023		Regular
30	Sainika Kanzariya	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	143	No	01-06- 2019	31-10- 2023	Regular
31	Sanket S Vyas	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	102	Yes	01-12- 2021		Regular
32	Vaja Maulikkumar Dineshbhai	33	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	86	Yes	18-05- 2019		Regular

□ I agree

Submit